

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 284 OF 2026

IN

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 303 OF 2014

Mrs. Suvarna Sandeep Supyvanshi ...Applicant/
Appellant

Versus

Mr. Sandeep Ishwar Suryavanshi ...Respondent

Mr. Pankaj D. Purway a/w. Mr. Shubham Yadav, Advocate for the
Applicant/Appellant.

Ms. Sarika Mehra, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM: **BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: **23 JANUARY 2026.**

PC:-

1. The learned counsel representing the respondent husband make a grievance that copy of the application is not received by him.

Learned counsel for the applicant has handed over a copy to the learned counsel for the respondent, during the course of the proceedings.

At the request of learned counsel representing the respondent, list on **27.02.2026.**

2. In the meantime, the counsel should also take instructions about deposit of some portion of amount of arrears, if not already deposited.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER
Date:
2026.01.30
20:16:54
+0530