

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 284 OF 2026
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 303 OF 2014

Mrs. Suvarna Sandeep Suryvanshi .. Applicant
Versus
Mr. Sandeep Ishwar Suryavanshi .. Respondent
...

Mr. Pankaj Purway a/w Shuham Yadav for the Applicant.
Ms. Sarika Mehra for the Respondent.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 27th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C:-

1. The application filed by the wife seeks a direction to the Respondent husband to pay the total arrears amounting to Rs.10,633,000/- within a stipulated period.
2. The counsel representing the husband seeks time to file her response, as she disputes that he is in arrears. Let the reply affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks from today, with an advance copy be served upon the counsel for the applicant.
3. List on 27/03/2026.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)