

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.284 OF 2026**

**in**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.303 OF 2014**

Suvarna Sandeep Suryavanshi .. Applicant  
In the matter between  
Suvarna Sandeep Suryavanshi .. Appellant  
vs.  
Sandeep Ishwar Suryavanshi .. Respondent

Mr.Shubham Yadav i/b Mr.Pankaj Purway for the Applicant.  
Ms.Pooja Sawant h/f Ms.Sarika Mehta for the Respondent.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**P.C. :**

1 The learned counsel for the Applicant seek some time to file his Rejoinder Affidavit pursuant to the Reply being filed by the Respondent.

We permit him to do so within a period of four weeks from today.

2 In addition, we also direct the husband to file Affidavit of his assets and liabilities on or before the next date of hearing.

Re-notify to 12/06/2026.

**[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]**

**[BHARATI DANGRE, J.]**